
C.-2. s

(2.)
Government

Prospecting-drills.

The
following
is
a

table
giving
the

result
of

operations
by

Government
drills
during 1918:—
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Type
of

Drill.

Name
of

Drill Superintendent.
Number of

Holes drilled.
:

'fo
whom
lent.

|

Mineral
sought
Total
deptli

for.

in
Feet.

Character
ofjCountry

pierced.
:

AverageCoF
s o0
r;™~ drilled,

°{

including
ilole": Transport.

Results.

i

J

I

.

Ii

!

Schramm -Hacker
dia-
W.
H.
Warburton

mond
drill

(oil-driven),
Schramm -Harker
dia-
W.
H.
Warburton

mond
drill Schramm-P

mond
drill

Ditto
....
[

-.-W.
H.
Warburton

i

17 1

s.
d.

Inches,
i '(1)

57"!

f
9

6

2
1

:

8
ft.
3
in.
oil-shale.

I

(2)

70

4

9

24

No
oil-shale;
fair
gold
in

gravels,
4
gr.

per
yard.

(3)
106

3
11

24

No
oil-shale;
fair
gold
in
gravels,
3
gr.

per
yard.

(4)

58

I

4

6

3

j

1
ft.

oil-shale.

(5)

66

4
11 -3

I

9
ft.
oil-shale;
good
gold
in
gravels,
40
gr.

pervard.

(6)

60

4

5

3

14
ft.
6
in.

oil-shale.

(7)

75

3

4,

3

i

17
ft.
9
in.

oil-shale.

17

Waikaia
Oil-shale

DevelopmentJCom-
Oil-shale
<[

(8)

50
J-

Fine
gravels,

carbonaceous
sand
and
U

4
11

3

j

No
shale.

pany
(Limited)■(9)

86

clay
beds

5

6

3

16
ft-.

oil-shale.

(10)
47

6

1

24

15
ft,
oil-shale.

:

(11)
50

6

9

2J

No
shale.

(12)
70

4

1

24

!

(13)
86

3

9

24

!

(14)
45

7

3

24

(15)
120

4

1

24
|

1
ft.
6
in.
lignite;

no
oil-shale.

(16)
114

3

8

2J
!

6
in.
lignite;

no
oil-shale.

(17)
78J

[

6
10

24
j

No
shale.

1

Lyttelton
Borough

Council....Water
..630

Hard
basalt
and
scoria....134J
1„

Drilled
from

bottom
of
shaft,
280
ft.;

no

water
found.

Mines
Department:

Awaroa
Land
~]

(\

(1)
1501

[

4

01

24

16ft.
coal,
lift,

broken
and
dirty,
at

Company's
area

118
ft,
deep.

Ditto...... ..(2)
145

4

4'
24

14
ft.
coal,
hard
and
clean,
at-118
ft,
deep. .........:(3)

113

4

24

24

12
ft,
coal,
hard
and
clean,
at
94
ft.
deep. .........i(4)

131

4

3

2J

15
ft.
coal,
hard
and
clean,
at

114
ft,
deep. .........(5)

157
[

4

4

24
;

21
ft,

coal,
hard
and
clean,
at

132
ft.
deep. .........(6)

162

4

li

2J

14
ft.
6
in.
coal,
hard
and

clean,
at

141
ft,

6
in.
deep.

„........!
(7)
313

4

74

24

17ft.
coal,
hard

and
clean,
at
293ft,
deep.

14<(

,,........VCoal
■{

(8)
300
>

Calcareous
sandstone,
clays,
clay-
<
4

7

24

18
ft.
coal,
hard
and
clean,
at
277
ft.
6
in.

shales
to
greywacke

deep.

„........(9)
138

10
2

24
I

19ft.
6in.

coal,
hard
and
clean,
at-

109ft,

6
in.
deep.

Whangape
Coal

Company's
area..(10)
129

4
11

24
21
ft.
coal,
hard
and
clean,
at
109
ft.
deep.

(11)
129

3

0

24

15
ft.
6
in.
eoal,
hard
and
clean,
at
112

ft.

6
in.
deep.

Awaroa
Coal
Company's

area
..

(12)
85

5
11

2

I

No
coal
found.

(2a)
175

5
11

2

2
ft,
coal
at
29
ft,
deep.

..J

(_

(3a)
234
j
:

(_

6
11

2

1
ft.
coal
at
61
ft.
deep.

90

Westland
Gold-prospecting

Syndicate
Alluvial
gold

Aggregate
!

River
gravel......
5

6

6

Payable
gold

was
proved.

(Limited)
(D.
Ziman)

1,812

81

Metals
Exploration

Company
(New

„..Aggregate
„......'56

6

Results
unsatisfactory^.

York)

3,381

22

Dunedin
City
Corporation

reservoir
„

Aggregate
Gravel.. ......6

Payable
gold

proved
in
holes
numbered
11

area,Post-office
Creek,
Waipori

616

to
14

inclusive.

deepest
42

13

Reservoir
area,

Waipori
Flat.. ..Aggregate
'■

„........6

Unpayable
results.

487 deepest
74

8

State
Collieries,

Point
Elizabeth
Ex-
Coal

..|Aggregate
Sandstone
and

mudstone....24

An
8
ft.
coal-seam

was
proved

overabout

tended
area

883

300
acres,which

will
be
developed
as
a

State
colliery.

1 '.
WJ
TJ -HT,.».l^,«4-~«..j>W.
H.
Warburton
W.
H.
Warburton

,, ,,.... Percussion
drill

-.

Keystone
placer
drill..
j

G.
E.
D.
Seale..IG.
E.
D.
Seale..90 81

Keystone....-H.
Butland
H.

Butland
22 13

Percussion
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