The following is	s a table giving th	e result	of operations by Government drills	during 1918:-	I				
Type of Drill.	Name of Drill Superintendent.	Number of Holes drilled.	Jo whom lent.	Mineral sought for.	Total depth in Fect.	Character of Country pierced.	Average Cost per D Foot drilled, including Transport.	iameter of Hole.	Results.
					(1) (1) (2) 70		8 d. 1 9 6 9 9 9 9	nches.	8 ft. 3 in. oil-shale. No oil-shale : fair gold in gravels. 4 gr.
					(3) 106		3 11	n –^n i ≎i	per vard. No oil-shale; fair gold in gravels, 3 gr.
		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			(4) 58 (5) 66		4 4 11 6	er er	per yard. 1 ft. oil-shale. 9 ft. oil-shale; good gold in gravels, 40 gr.
					(9) (2) (2)		40 10-	00 0	per yard. 14 ft. 6 in. oil-shale.
Sehramm - Harker dia- mond drill (oil-driven)	W. H. Warburton	17	Waikaia Oil-shale Development [#] Com- pany (Limited)	Oil-shale	(8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8)	Fine gravels, carbonaceous sand and clay beds	→ • • • • • • • • • • • •	ာက က ဂ်	No shale.
					(10) (11) (12) (12) (12) (12) (12) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10		- 6 - 6	******* ******	15 ft. oli-snale. No shale. "
•					(13) 86 (14) 45 (15) 120 (16) 114		n 00	ମ୍ଚାର ମିତା ତା ତା	" 1 ft. 6 in. lignite ; no oil-shale. 6 in. lignite ; no oil-shale.
Schramm - Harker dia-	W. H. Warburton	г	Lyttelton Borough Council	Water	$(17) 78 \\ 630 $	Hard basalt and scoria	[6 10 13 4	01	No shale. Drilled from bottom of shaft, 280 ft.; no
mond drill Schramm - Harker dia-			Mines Department : Awaroa Land		(1) 120		4 64	57 77	water found. 16 ft. coal, 11 ft. broken and dirty, at
Ditto			Company's area Ditto		(2) 145		म म	- የዓ ት	118 ft. deep. 14 ft. coal, hard and clean, at 118 ft. deep.
: : :			: : : : : : : : : : : :		(3) 113 (4) 131 (5) 157		キャキ・ ジック・ *	*****	12 ft. coal, hard and clean, at 94 ft. deep. 15 ft. coal, hard and clean, at 114 ft. deep. 21 ft. coal, hard and clean, at 132 ft. deep.
: :			: : : : : :		(0) 102 (7) 313		+ + 	# # 21 21	14 IC. D.M. COM, DATA AND CLEAN, AU 141 IT. 6 in. deep. 17 ft. coal, hard and clean, at 293 ft. deep.
F :	W. H. Warburton	4 	: :	Coal	(8) 300	Calcareous sandstone, clays, clay- shales to greywacke	ו∼ ∻ י+ 0 י	5 5 6	18 ft. coal, hard and clean, at 277 ft. 6 in. deep. 19 ft. 6 in. coal, hard and clean, at 109 ft.
			Whangape Coal Company's area		(10) 129		- 11 °	ର ଜୁନ୍ଦୁ ଜୁନ୍ଦୁ	6 in. deep. 21 ft. coal, hard and clean, at 109 ft. deep.
December of the second			" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		671 (11)		0 i	42 C	6 in. e an. coal, hard and clean, av 112 1. 6 in. deep.
rercussion arill			Awaroa coat company 8 area		(12) 80 (2A) 175 (9.) 994		111	21 01 0	No coal round. 2 ft. coal at 29 ft. deep.
Keystone placer drill	G. E. D. Seale	6	Westland Gold-prospecting Syndicate	Alluvial gold	Aggregate	River gravel	0 0 0 0 0	9 9	I tu coat au ot tu ucep. Payable gold was proved.
:	:	18	Metally (John Company (New North)	:	Aggregate		. 5 6	9	Results unsatisfactory.
Keystone	H. Butland	22	Dunedin City Corporation reservoir area, Post-office Creek, Waipori		Aggregate 616	Gravel	:	9	Payable gold proved in holes numbered 11 to 14 inclusive.
		13	Reservoir area, Waipori Flat	:	accepest 42 Aggregate 487	:	:	9	Unpayable results.
Percussion	:	œ	State Collieries, Point Elizabeth Ex- tended area	Coal	deepest 74 Aggregate 883	Sandstone and mudstone	:	23	An 8 ft. coal-seam was proved over about 300 acres, which will be developed as a State collierv.
		_						-	

C.—2.

.

,

.

26